
MVC Valley Divisional XC Meet JV Girls
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Oct. 15, 2020
Sunny 52°, WNW 16 MPH, 28% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Dubuque Senior 24 2 3 4 5 10 11 21 21:43.6 1:08.5
2 Hempstead 47 6 7 9 12 13 14 20 22:21.0 1:12.9
3 Iowa City West 57 1 8 15 16 17 18 19 22:43.6 2:25.4
4 Waterloo West 120 22 23 24 25 26 27:31.6 4:51.6

Incomplete Teams: Cedar Rapids Kennedy, Jefferson, Xavier

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Dubuque Senior
2 Julianne Caceres, 11 21:16.5 6:51
3 Alora Rapp Uptegraph, 12

21:29.1 6:55
4 Caylie Kosanke, 11 21:41.0 6:59
5 Cali Rampton, 12 21:46.0 7:00
10 Emma Loney, 12 22:25.0 7:13
11 Emma Chambers, 11 22:27.2 7:14
21 Reagan Whalen, 12 24:33.6 7:54

Total Time = 1:48:37.6     Total Places = 24

2. Hempstead
6 Trinity Kessler, 11 21:47.3 7:01
7 Emily Onken, 11 21:47.5 7:01
9 Jamie Weidemann, 12 22:20.2 7:11
12 Kaylee Herrig, 11 22:49.7 7:21
13 Amelia Benham, 12 23:00.1 7:24
14 Ella Heim, 12 23:06.5 7:26
20 Samantha Schmitt, 11 24:15.5 7:48

Total Time = 1:51:44.8     Total Places = 47

3. Iowa City West
1 Emma Kearney, 12 21:10.4 6:49
8 Brianna Newton, 11 22:18.7 7:11
15 Anna Moore, 12 23:09.6 7:27
16 Kaisa Whittaker, 12 23:23.3 7:32
17 Payton DeVena, 11 23:35.8 7:36
18 Jasmine Ortega, 11 24:01.9 7:44
19 Annabel Hendrickson, 12

24:11.7 7:47
Total Time = 1:53:37.8     Total Places = 57

4. Waterloo West
22 Isabelle Stoffer, 11 25:51.5 8:19
23 Kathleen Hepworth, 12 26:14.0 8:27
24 Emma Schellhorn, 12 27:24.3 8:49
25 Lydia Illiff, 12 27:24.9 8:49
26 Mya Johnson, 10 30:43.1 9:53

Total Time = 2:17:37.8     Total Places = 120

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Emma Kearney, 12 21:10.4 6:49 Iowa City West
2 2 Julianne Caceres, 11 21:16.5 6:51 Dubuque Senior
3 3 Alora Rapp Uptegraph, 12

21:29.1 6:55 Dubuque Senior
4 4 Caylie Kosanke, 11 21:41.0 6:59 Dubuque Senior

7:00 Pace
5 5 Cali Rampton, 12 21:46.0 7:00 Dubuque Senior



6 6 Trinity Kessler, 11 21:47.3 7:01 Hempstead
7 7 Emily Onken, 11 21:47.5 7:01 Hempstead
8 8 Brianna Newton, 11 22:18.7 7:11 Iowa City West
9 9 Jamie Weidemann, 12 22:20.2 7:11 Hempstead
10 10 Emma Loney, 12 22:25.0 7:13 Dubuque Senior
11 11 Emma Chambers, 11 22:27.2 7:14 Dubuque Senior
12 12 Kaylee Herrig, 11 22:49.7 7:21 Hempstead
13 Emily Fusselman, 12 22:57.5 7:23 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
14 13 Amelia Benham, 12 23:00.1 7:24 Hempstead
15 14 Ella Heim, 12 23:06.5 7:26 Hempstead
16 15 Anna Moore, 12 23:09.6 7:27 Iowa City West
17 16 Kaisa Whittaker, 12 23:23.3 7:32 Iowa City West
18 17 Payton DeVena, 11 23:35.8 7:36 Iowa City West
19 18 Jasmine Ortega, 11 24:01.9 7:44 Iowa City West
20 19 Annabel Hendrickson, 12

24:11.7 7:47 Iowa City West
21 20 Samantha Schmitt, 11 24:15.5 7:48 Hempstead
22 Ceccelia Darter, 11 24:20.9 7:50 Hempstead
23 Anna Gehl, 11 24:21.3 7:50 Hempstead
24 Bella Dougherty, 10 24:28.6 7:53 Jefferson
25 Allison Talyat, 12 24:29.6 7:53 Xavier
26 Allison Ehlinger, 12 24:33.6 7:54 Hempstead
27 21 Reagan Whalen, 12 24:33.6 7:54 Dubuque Senior
28 Chloe Timmerman, 12 24:35.2 7:55 Hempstead
29 Grace Becker, 12 24:35.9 7:55 Hempstead

8:00 Pace
30 Whitney Markham, 12 24:50.9 8:00 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
31 Ava Schilling, 12 25:10.0 8:06 Dubuque Senior
32 Josie Duccini, 12 25:16.2 8:08 Dubuque Senior
33 Claire Lahey, 11 25:19.1 8:09 Hempstead
34 Lucy Conlon, 12 25:22.4 8:10 Hempstead
35 Kelsey Palmer, 11 25:44.2 8:17 Jefferson
36 Clairie Bennett, 12 25:46.5 8:18 Hempstead
37 22 Isabelle Stoffer, 11 25:51.5 8:19 Waterloo West
38 Avery Arens, 12 25:56.4 8:21 Xavier
39 Kamille Berns, 11 26:04.2 8:23 Hempstead
40 Ava Bergquist, 11 26:10.7 8:26 Hempstead
41 23 Kathleen Hepworth, 12 26:14.0 8:27 Waterloo West
42 Mariah Clay, 12 26:23.4 8:30 Dubuque Senior
43 Paige Denman, 10 26:24.9 8:30 Xavier
44 Lily Hoefflin, 11 26:35.3 8:33 Dubuque Senior
45 Anna Warkel, 12 27:22.9 8:49 Jefferson
46 24 Emma Schellhorn, 12 27:24.3 8:49 Waterloo West
47 25 Lydia Illiff, 12 27:24.9 8:49 Waterloo West

9:00 Pace
48 Peyton Connolly, 12 28:11.5 9:04 Hempstead
49 Ana Maria Cawley, 11 28:32.4 9:11 Xavier
50 Grace Herrig, 11 28:46.1 9:16 Dubuque Senior
51 Jennifer Villanueva, 12 29:10.7 9:23 Hempstead
52 Zoe Schultz, 11 30:15.8 9:44 Hempstead
53 26 Mya Johnson, 10 30:43.1 9:53 Waterloo West

10:00 Pace
54 Nadia Vang, 12 31:02.7 10:00 Hempstead
55 Haley Rindfleifch, 12 31:05.4 10:00 Hempstead
56 Hannah Williams, 11 33:20.5 10:44 Hempstead

11:00 Pace
57 Maddie Timmerman, 12

36:00.7 11:35 Hempstead


